



Hope Works: A Celebration of 50 Years of Saving Lives and Creating Change



In 2024, Peaceful Paths celebrates fifty years of fostering hope within our community. Help us commemorate this milestone through Hope Works: A Celebration of 50 Years of Saving Lives and Creating Change presented by the **Women's Giving Circle of North Central Florida**. This unique exhibition will feature work from local artists, collectors, and survivors. By exploring the intersection of art and hope, we aim to inspire the community to help raise \$150,000 for Peaceful Paths' investment in Hope Happens Here.

Hope Happens Here has been the guiding principle of Peaceful Paths for decades, instilling hope with our comprehensive support programs. For fifty years, we've infused our community with hope, saving lives and driving positive change. Hope Works will provide a link to the future for survivors and their families seeking a new beginning. Your investment in this campaign protects critical services in housing, transportation, child and medical care, employment training, and basic needs. This is a chance to be part of a proven solution for the future of our community.

Throughout this showcase, a *Tree of Hope* mural will be painted in our Outreach lobby by a local artist, permanently featuring the donors and sponsors of *Hope Works*. We will also host private tours and community gatherings upon request. Your support will inspire a foundation of hope in our community.

Hope Works: A Celebration of 50 Years of Saving Lives and Creating Change opens

April 5th and runs through May 5, 2024. At the end of the exhibit, we will unveil our *Tree of Hope* mural!

If you'd like to be part of our 50th Anniversary Celebration and sponsor a leaf on our Tree of Hope, please fill out the sponsor pledge form in the back of this packet or save a step and scan the QR code and purchase your leaf today! Our hope is to unveil a tree full of leaves on May 5th on the closing night of our Hope Works Exhibit.

If you have any questions, please contact me at theresabepeacefulpaths.org. Additional details about this event can be found on our website. https://www.peacefulpaths.org/hopeworks

Sincerely,

Dr. Theresa Beachy



Sponsor Levels

More Info: www.peacefulpaths.org/HopeWorks

Celebrate 50 years with us by donating to our Hope Works initiative. Your donation supports critical services, bringing hope to survivors and their families.

Each sponsor level comes with media promotion and signage throughout both the event and our 50th anniversary celebrations. *Tree of Hope* mural sponsorships will be permanently featured in the Outreach lobby.

8	\$100	Recognition on event signage in Outreach lobby.			
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	\$250 to \$1.000	Purchase a personalized leaf which will be permanently displayed on our Tree of Hope mural . \$250 \$500 \$1,000			
	\$2,500	Large corner leaf on the <i>Tree of Hope</i> mural in the Outreach lobby (LIMIT 4). Large center leaf of the <i>Tree of Hope</i> mural in the Outreach lobby (LIMIT 1).			
	\$5,000				
	\$7.500	Trunk of the <i>Tree of Hope</i> mural in the Outreach lobby (LIMIT 1).			
THE PARTY OF	\$10,000 Exhibition Preferer - Wer the Tree of Hopeman (No. 100) (IMIT 1).				



MARCH 11, 2024

DEADLINE TO RECEIVE SPONSORSHIP PLEDGE TO BE INCLUDED IN EVENT CATALOG.

MARCH 31, 2024

DEADLINE TO RECEIVE SPONSORSHIP PAYMENT.

APRIL *5*TH 2024

OPENING NIGHT 5 PM TO 7 PM. **APPETIZERS &** SNACKS.

2100 53RD AVE **GAINESVILLE FL**

MAY 5TH 2024

CLOSING NIGHT 4 PM TO **7** PM. APPETIZERS & SNACKS UNVEILING THE TREE OF HOPE

*SURVIVOR ARTWORK WILL REMAIN UP THROUGH OCT. 2024

OCTOBER 2024

Survivor artwork closes.



April 5th - May 5th 2024 | Peaceful Paths Outreach Office

Sponsor/Underwriter Name Please write your name as you would like it to appear on the Tree of Hope mural and event catalog.					
Mailing Address	City	State	Zip Code		
Contact Person					
Contact Phone # Contact Email Address					
Which sponsorship level a	re you interested	l in?	Event Signage Recognition (\$100)		
These sponsorships will be featured permanently on our Tree of Hope mural.					
Small Leaf (\$250) Med Leaf	(\$500) (\$1,	ge Leaf 000)	Large Corner Leaf (\$2,500 LIMIT 4		
of H	ope		Presenter-Name of Mope (\$10,000		
f you'd like to skip this form, you can SCAN ME. pledge and pay today by scanning the QR code!					
Dengan	Payment Encl	osed			
Payment	Please send r	ne an invo	ice		

Please return this form to Theresa Beachy, Executive Director by March 11, 2024 to pledge your support! (Or scan the QR code)

MAIL:ATTN: Theresa Beachy Peaceful Paths 2100 NW 53rd Ave. Gainesville, FL, 32653

Options

352.377.5690 TheresaB@PeacefulPaths.org

I would like to pay with a credit card (SCAN THE QR CODE ABOVE AND PAY TODAY)

PeacefulPaths.org/Hope-Works

PeacefulPaths.org/Hope-Works | Celebrating 50 Years of Making Hope **Happen Here!**